Page  1
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
21 July 2014
p
Model #
Output Voltage
Output
Current (3)
Rated
Power
Power Factor
(4)
Ripple &
Noise (Max.) (2)
Efficiency @
240VAC (Typ.)
LGW-035S12-250PSV 12V 0-2500mA 30W
0.98 at 120V
0.95 at 240V
0.9 at 277V
200mV 80.0%
LGW-035S24-140PSV 23V 0-1400mA 33.6W 200mV 81.0%
LGW-035S36-100PSV 36V 0-1000mA 36W 250mV 82.0%
LGW-035S42-080PSV 24V 0-800mA 33.6W 250mV 82.0%
LGW-035S48-070PSV 48V 0-700mA 33.6W 250mV 83.0%
LGW-035S57-050PSV 57V 0-800mA 28.5W 300mV 82.0%
O
u
tp
u
t Turn-on Delay Time  1sec./230VAC, 2sec. / 115VAC, at full load. (Typ.)
In
p
u
t
Voltage Range  100-264 VAC or 127-370VDC
Frequency Range  47Hz~63Hz
Inrush Current  60A @ 264VAC
AC Current  0.5A@ 115VAC / 0.3A @ 240VAC
Leakage  0.25mA / 230VAC (Max.)
P
ro
te
ct
io
n
s
Short Circuit  Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temperature  Latching @ 85°C case temp (+/-10 °C), recycle AC after cooling to restart
Over Voltage  Latch mode @115-135% of rated voltage, the power shall return to normal operation only after recycling the AC.
En
vi
ro
n
m
e
n
ta
l
Temperature Range
Operational -20°C~50°C
Storage -40°C ~80°C
Humidity
Operational 20%~100%RH
Storage 10%~100%RH
Sa
fe
ty
 &
EM
C
Safety Standards  UL8750, EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, IP67
Conducted &
Radiated EMI
EN55015,  FCC part 15
EMC  EN61000‐3‐2 Class C, EN61547,EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,11, EN61547
O
th
e
rs
  MTBF 200,000 hours  MIL‐HDBK‐217F (25°C)
Dimensions  (L*W*H) 110*73.5*33 mm
Weight  320g
 Universal AC input 90~305 VAC
 Active PFC & High Efficiency – Meets Energy Star & DLC
 UL 8750, CE, SELV Equivalent & FCC
 Class 2 Output & Class II Input
 Over Voltage, Short Circuit & Over Temperature Protection
 IP67
 RoHS Compliant
 2 Year Warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES 35W Constant Voltage LED Driver                                   LGW-035 Series
        LGUC-035 Series
Page  2
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
21 July 2014
Notes:
1. All specifications not specially mentioned are measured at 240VAC and 25°C ambient
temperature.
2. Ripple & Noise are measured at 20MHz bandwidth with 0.1 µF ceramic & 47 µF electrolytic
capacitors in parallel.
3. +/- 5%
4. Minimum at full load
Mechanical Specifications
Page  3
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
21 July 2014
Derating Curve
Constant Voltage / Constant Current Curve
Page  4
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
21 July 2014
PART NUMBER SCHEME
 LGW- 035Svv-aaaPSV
L=LED Driver “G” Series
035= Output Power (Watts)
vv= Max. Output Voltage
P=Plastic Case
aaa= Max.Output Current
W=Universal input 90~305VAC
S= Class II, Wire Input
C= Constant Voltage
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE AUTEC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ISSUES ARISING FROM ERRORS OR OMMISIONS
S= Single Output